
February 15, 2026 KYOTO 1R 

KYOTO
1

Post Time

 09:55
1R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Gold Dream F3 48 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 45 1KYOTO8

Reina Sunrise(JPN) Manami Nagashima HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 1 Fav.12

1 1 Honey Empire Dark Bay Osamu Hirata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 450     M Nagashima 53.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.0             

Nobuoka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 9---------- 14-16-12 37.3F 37.3-37.9
Takao Matsuoka <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Horner(USA)(0.9)
Satono Diamond C3 45 1,400,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.0 Feb 1/26 41 2KYOTO2 Dec 14/25 44 5HANSHIN4 Sep 27/25 38 4HANSHIN8

Takeru Focus(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa HAND 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /10 No. 2 Fav. 3 3rd /11 No. 4 Fav. 8 8th /11 No. 8 Fav. 9

2 2 5 Oscar Stage Bay Hirofumi Shii KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 430 0 S Yoshimura 57.0 430 +4 A Tsumura 56.0 426     A Tomita 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:03.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.4       

Champions Farm Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.1.1 -- 7------------ 6-8-6 39.2F 30.3-37.6 10-9-6 38.6F 36.8-39.1 3-3-3 37.2F 36.7-35.5
Yasuhiko Mori <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Ask Chance Man(JPN(2.3) Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(1.0) Flieger(JPN)(1.9)
Big Arthur C3 43 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 41 1TOKYO2

Lord Calibur(JPN) Seiya Morita HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 4 Fav.14

3 3 Rouge Bamboo Bay Yusuke Wada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 506     T Hammer Hansen 57.0                                         
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.0             

Bamboo Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --16------------ 15-14 35.2F 36.1-34.2
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Ask Ikigomi(JPN)(2.3)
Sinister Minister C3 48 1,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 29/25 46 4KYOTO7

Martingale(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /12 No. 2 Fav. 4

4 4 2 Yesenia Bay Takashi Saito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 478     T Danno 56.0                                         
(Old Trieste) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-3-4 38.4F 36.7-37.8
OUMA Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Bad Ragaz(JPN)(0.9)
Harbinger C3 34 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 1/25 32 3KYOTO10

Lord El Dorado(JPN)
Yuji Nakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.16

5 5 Lover's Cape Chestnut Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 504     Y Nakai 56.0                                         
(Dansili) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:56.6             

Kimura Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 7-10-12 40.9F 35.8-37.1
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 T M Sao Leve(JPN)(4.5)
Real Impact C3 36 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 31/26 34 2KYOTO1 Jan 17/26 32 1NAKAYAMA6

Saimon Gleeman(JPN)
Takashi Fujikake HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /9 No. 6 Fav. 9 16th /16 No. 3 Fav.16

6 6 P M Lucca Chestnut Yasuhiro Nemoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 478 -10 Y Hara 57.0 488     G Maruyama 57.0                               
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:01.4          

Tomonori Sasajima Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 8--16-------- 9-9-8 39.5F 37.6-37.7 14-12-13 42.8F 38.4-40.2
Akinori Sawada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Meisho Soten(JPN)(3.2) Gamla Stan(JPN)(4.5)
Real Steel C3 48 2,400,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.4 1800 0.1.0.3 Feb 7/26 47 2KYOTO3 Jan 25/26 43 1KYOTO9 Nov 2/25 30 3KYOTO11 Oct 18/25 41 3KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 35 3KYOTO2

Kaseno Concorde(JPN)
Yusaku Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /10 No. 6 Fav. 7 7th /11 No. 2 Fav. 9 9th /15 No.14 Fav.10 8th /10 No. 8 Fav. 9 10th /16 No. 8 Fav.12

7 7 4 Fieramente Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 +2 Y Kokubun 57.0 464 +12 Y Kokubun 57.0 452 0 H Wada 53.0 452 +6 R Wada 56.0 446 +4 Y Shibata 53.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:26.5

Nibutani Farm Total 0.1.0.5 ALLD 0.1.0.4  2-- 7---------- 5-4-4 39.4F 36.4-39.7 6-7-8 38.4F 38.0-37.6 6-10-9 39.6F 36.6-38.6 5-5-6 40.1F 35.7-38.3 15-14 37.8F 34.9-37.1
Susumu Hirakawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Kirios(JPN)(0.1) Rock Band(JPN)(1.3) T M Gogh(JPN)(2.6) Silver Ratio(JPN)(2.3) Sayono Parallax(JP(2.0)
Henny Hughes C3 45 2,950,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.2 1800 0.1.0.0 Nov 23/25 45 4KYOTO6 Oct 18/25 42 3KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 38 3KYOTO2 Jun 22/25 43 3HANSHIN6

Lufada(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /13 No.11 Fav. 3 6th /9 No. 8 Fav. 4 7th /16 No.16 Fav. 6 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 7

7 8 3 Queen's Mente Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 512 +8 Y Kokubun 56.0 504 -12 Y Furukawa 56.0 516 +22 H Wada 53.0 494     H Miyuki 55.0           
(Hennessy) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.8 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:26.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.2    

Niikappu Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.1.0.3 ALLD 0.1.0.3 ---------------- 4-4-3 38.8F 36.0-38.3 5-5 37.9F 34.7-38.1 5-5 38.0F 34.9-37.1 10-8 38.3F 36.0-38.4
Hirotsugu Oku <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Crackshot(JPN)(1.0) Echec au Roi(JPN)(0.6) Sayono Parallax(JP(1.5) Steffi(JPN)(0.8)
Chrysoberyl C3 50 5,140,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Jan 25/26 49 1KYOTO9 Jan 5/26 42 1KYOTO2 Aug 30/25 39 4CHUKYO3 Aug 3/25 46 3CHUKYO4

Gaura Disco(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.11 Fav. 4 7th /16 No.11 Fav. 2 4th /14 No. 2 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No. 3 Fav. 8

8 9 1 Gaura Medi Bay Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 556 -2 Y Take 57.0 558 +10 F Matsuwaka 57.0 548 0 F Matsuwaka 55.0 548     F Matsuwaka 55.0           
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.5 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1    

Okada Bokujo Total 0.1.1.2 ALLD 0.1.1.2 ---- 2---- 7---- 10-8-8 38.2F 29.6-38.7 3-5-5 40.1F 30.4-38.5 13-13-12 38.2F 37.3-38.6 12-9-9 38.7F 37.9-39.5
Kensei Murakami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 0 Domain(JPN)(0.1) Edwin Narco(JPN)(1.9) Dantsu Shitan(JPN)(0.7) Ma Vie(JPN)(0.7)
Declaration of War C3 43 1,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 24/26 41 1NAKAYAMA8 Dec 28/25 42 5NAKAYAMA8

Geostrategy(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /15 No. 4 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4

8 10 Moere History Bay Koji Maki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 510 +6 K Tosaki 57.0 504     K Tosaki 56.0                               
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.3          

Shizunai Fujikawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----10------ 4-- 8-10-11 40.4F 36.9-39.5 4-3-3 41.1F 38.2-38.7
Yukio Mizukami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Take on Me(JPN)(2.3) Krautrock(JPN)(2.6)

KYOTO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.13～2026.02.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna 147  21  20  16  90 0.143 0.279
 2 Sinister Minister 128  19  14   9  86 0.148 0.258
 3 Le Vent Se Leve 102  16  16  11  59 0.157 0.314
 4 Nadal  64  14   9   8  33 0.219 0.359
 5 Drefong 111  11   6   6  88 0.099 0.153
 6 Pyro  64   8   6   5  45 0.125 0.219
 7 Thunder Snow  59   8   4   3  44 0.136 0.203
 8 Duramente  72   7   7   9  49 0.097 0.194
 9 Real Steel  85   7   6   8  64 0.082 0.153
10 Lord Kanaloa  50   7   3   0  40 0.140 0.200
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